# OP \$40.00 292

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hirotake HARAGUCHI	10/29/2007
Kazuya MAEKAWA	10/29/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBOSHI DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-12-12, Minami-kaneden	
City:	Suita city, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	564-0044	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29297523

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: JJmcglew@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72822

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1 source=72822-4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020102 FRAME: 0331

500397112

Docket No.: 72822

<u>A551GN.</u>	MENI
In consideration of the premises and other good and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the under	and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receip
(1) Hirotake HARAGUCHI (2) Kazuya MAEKAWA (3) (4) (5)	(6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
who has/have made a certain new and useful invention, her  MITSUBOSHI DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.,  2-12-12, Minami-Kaneden, Suita city, Osaka Pref	reby sell, assign and transfer unto
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASS United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in t	GIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the
GLASS SHEET BREAKER	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Paidentified by United States Serial No. 29/297,523	atent was filed on Nov. 13, 2007 , and ; or
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Pa	atent is attached hereto,
(c) for which a PCT application was filed on,	identified by PCT international application
issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuator the International Convention for the Protection of interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal report record in said application shall hereafter act on behavior and the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a line making application for and obtaining original, division States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, remuneration, in and to any improvements, and application to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full processors.	nuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its presentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys alf of said ASSIGNEE:  like interest, and to render all necessary assistance hal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United assigns and legal representatives, and without further has for patent based thereon, growing out of or related he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal
S I GNED on the date(s) indicated aside my/our signat	ure(s):
INVENTOR (S)	DATE SIGNED
(1) Ar Name: Hirotake HARAGUCHI	29 Oct. 2007
(2) Name: Kazuya MAEKAWA	29 Oct. 2007
(3)	· .
Name:	
Name:	
(5) Name:	
	DATENT

**RECORDED: 11/13/2007** 

**PATENT REEL: 020102 FRAME: 0332**